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2026 COMPREHENSIVE FEE STRUCTURE

Our fees are structured as all-inclusive "global fees" that cover:

Tuition

Textbooks and learning materials

Sports activities and equipment

Annual camps and regular excursions
This comprehensive approach ensures transparency and simplifies budgeting for families, eliminating unexpected
additional costs throughout the school year.

Please note: Certain specialised programs or optional activities may incur separate charges. Please refer to the specific course or
activity information for details. Personal Computer Devices are an additional cost.

Kindy - Year 4 Years 5 & 6 Years7 & 8 Years 9 & 10 Years 11 & 12
Per Per Per Per Per Per Per Per Per Per
Year Term Year Term Year Term Year Term Year Term

1t Child | $5680 | $1420 | $6,760 | $1690 | $7,040 | $1760 | $7,680 | $1,920 | $8380 | $2,095

2™ Child | $4,580 | $1145 | $5460 | $1365 | $5640 | $1410 | $6,160 | $1540 | $6,720 | $1,680

3 Child | $1,980 $495 $2,360 $590 $2,460 $615 $2,680 $670 $2,940 $735

Next Child| $1,500 $375 $1,540 $385 $1,580 $395 $1,740 $435 $1,780 $445

FEE DUE DATES

Term 1Fees, 2026 are due and payable by the 11th December 2025.
Term 2 Fees, 2026 are due and payable by the 2nd April 2026.

Term 3 Fees, 2026 are due and payable by the 3rd July 2026.

Term 4 Fees, 2026 are due and payable by the 25th September 2026.

Individual Enrolment Application Fee: $75 (due on application)

Please note:
e  Fees are due one term in advance, payable in the last week of the preceding term.
e  Year 12 annual Fee: Will be billed quarterly over four terms in 2026
e  Students electing to undertake a TVET or Online course will incur additional charges.

TVET & EXTERNAL COURSES

1. External Courses:
a. Years 9 & 10: Parents/Guardians are responsible for full fees, invoiced separately by the school.
b. Years11&12:
i. Year 11 Full upfront payment required by Parents/Guardians for Online Course fee.
ii. Year 12: Online Course fee covered by the school.

2. TVET Courses (Years 11 & 12):
a. Parents/Guardians are responsible for partial fees.
b. For reference only, in 2025 the government provided rebates up to 66% (for one TVET course per
student), with the school paying 10%. Families are responsible for the remaining balance.
c. Payment due by September upon receipt of invoice in late August.
d. No rebates/fee reductions available for students in lower grades undertaking TVET courses

Please Note: Fees uary by course, and registration for all external courses is contingent on your School Fee account being up to
date.
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WITHDRAWAL OF STUDENTS

Parents should note that the Enrolment Policy & Procedure states that “parents or caregivers agree to provide at least
one term's notice (in writing) of termination of enrolment, knowing that failure to do so will render them liable for one
term's fees, unless there are mitigating circumstances that are deemed reasonable by the School.”

TECHNOLOGY

At Wyong Christian Community School, we're blessed to work in Christian education, where we can impact students'
lives with matters of eternal significance. We help students navigate our ever-changing world, especially in the rapidly
evolving area of technology. Technology brings incredible opportunities and benefits, but it also presents challenges
and temptations. We are committed to partnering with you to raise children who are both responsive disciples of Christ
and responsible users of technology. We want our students to be effective and discerning users, equipped with the self-
discipline to navigate the digital world wisely.

1. Managed Device Program (MDP):
In Year 7, 2026, every student will receive a fully configured and managed laptop, as part of our Managed Device
Program (MDP). This will be maintained by our IT Team, for use both at school and at home, for three years.

Please note:

e The MDP is compulsory for all Year 7 students at WCCS.

e Payment plans are offered by the school to families with Year 6 students, to assist families manage the cost
of the Year 7 device.

e The cost of the device for 2026 is currently $1,795 (this is subject to change by our suppliers).

» Devices are expected to be handed out to students by WCCS IT team at the start of Term 1, 2026.

For any questions, please contact us at mdp@wyongccs.nsw.edu.au.

2. Personal Laptop Program (PLP):

For Years 8 to 12, however, the Personal Laptop Program (PLP) will be slightly different. This program allows families
to order a MacBook Air, which has been selected as the school's required device, once existing devices are no
longer under warranty. The laptops will be available for purchase via the new Next Technologies portal.

For further details, please refer to the school's website or contact our IT Department.

SUPPORT OUR SCHOOL BUILDING: TAX DEDUCTIBLE DONATIONS

Your generosity transforms lives and shapes tomorrow.

Why Your Support Matters

At Wyong Christian Community School, we are more than just a school. We are a community united by faith and a
shared vision for our children's future. As we seek to expand our ministry for the benefit of the students, we would
sincerely value your partnership. Our desire is to nurture and develop young minds in a Christ-centred setting, equipping
them for a life of purpose and service.

Our Needs
e Expand our school facilities to enhance the welcoming and safe environment we have.
e Continue to provide state-of-the-art learning resources that inspire and engage our students.
e  Foster a community where Christian values and education thrive.

Make a Tax Deductable Donation
All donations over S2 to the Wyong Christian Community School Building Fund are tax-deductible. Your generous contribution
will directly impact the lives of our students, providing them with the resources and environment they need to flourish.

e 100% tax-deductibility for donations over $2

e Transparent and responsible use of funds

e Immediate and long-term benefits for our students

Ready to Make an Impact?

e  Click here to make a secure online donation
e  Contact our Finance Department for more information on how you can contribute via the email
donations@wyongccs.nsw.edu.au
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